City Council Agenda Memo



City Council

Meeting Date: 09/11/14

TO: Larry D. Gilley, City Manager

FROM: Megan R. Santee, Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Award Bid #CB-1441- Street Paving Materials for Hardison Lane Project

GENERAL INFORMATION

This contract involves providing street paving materials to the City for the Hardison Lane Reconstruction Project. Notices were published in the Abilene Reporter News on August 17th and August 24th, and the bid opening date was September 2, 2014. The following table lists the individual materials bid and the unit price for that bid.

Item:	Unit Price
ASB SUPERPAVE SP-B, PG 64-22	\$ 68.19/TON
SCP SUPERPAVE SP-D. SAC-B. PG70-22	\$ 84.73/TON

FUNDING/FISCAL IMPACT

Funding is available from CIP Funds.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

The staff recommends that the Council award Bid #CB-1441, to J.H. Strain & Sons, Inc., Tye, Texas, in the total amount of \$383,062.22.

ATTACHMENTS

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Prepared by:		Disposition by City Council			
		□ Approved Ord/Res#			
Name Megan R. Santee		□ Denied			
Title Divertor of Dublic Works		□ Other			
Title <u>Director of Public Works</u>	Item No. 6.6				
		City Secretary			

CITY OF ABILENE PURCHASING DIVISION TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE 1 OF 1

DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING **BID NO.:** CB – 1441 **TIME OF OPENING: 11:00**

TYE, TX 79563

J.H. STRAIN & SONS INC

DATE OF OPENING: SEPTEMBER 2, 2014

17514	DECODINE	OTV	LINIT	UNIT	EVTENCION	UNIT	EVTENCION	UNIT	EVTENCION	UNIT	EVTENCION	UNIT	EVTENCION	UNIT	EVTENCION
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION	PRICE	EXTENSION	PRICE	EXTENSION	PRICE	EXTENSION	PRICE	EXTENSION	PRICE	EXTENSION
1	ASB SUPERPAVE SP-B, PG 64-22 – DELIVERED	3960	TONS	\$68.19	\$270,032.40										
2	SCP SUPERPAVE SP-D, SAC-B, PG 70-22- DELIVERED	1334	TONS	\$84.73	\$113,029.82										
BASE BID															
DISCOUNT															
TOTAL BID				*\$383,062.22	·								•		

*NOTES: INDICATES RECOMMENDED AWARD